Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	7-27-2001 VEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office A very very very very very very very very
Name of conveying party(ies):	J
1. ALEXANDER ZHOLENTS 7-16-0)	Name: BENNETT OPTICAL RESEARCH, INC
2. MAX ZOLOTOREV	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	UL 16 000
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 201 North Sanders St.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of I	Name
Other	City: RIDGECREST State: CA ZIP: 93555
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	· ·
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/361,675	
Additional nut	nbers attached? Q Yes Q No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: KENNETH G. PRITCHARD, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	\(\mathbb{D}\) Enclosed
	— ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. ROX 306	8. Deposit account number:
City: RIDGECREST State: CA ZIP: 9355	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	NOT USE THIS SPACE
the original document. KENNETH G. PRITCHARD Name of Person Signing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Signature Signature 3
rotal number of pages in	COUNTY COVER SHOOT, ATTACHMENTS, AND OCCUPANT.

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) KGP-1998-02

Whereas, I, ALEXANDER ZHOLENTS of WALNUT CREEK, CA hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements inIGNITION
FEEDBACK REGENERATIVE AMPLIFIER
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>July 27, 1999</u> , Application Number <u>09 / 361,675</u> .
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and
Whereas, BENNETT OPTICAL RESEARCH, of RIDGECREST, CA herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 201 N. Sanders St., Ridgecrest, CA 93555 is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States,
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not
been made.
Executed this Extra day of MARCK, 19 3001,
at BERKEley CAlifornic.
Alexander Elcalour
State of
County of Ahameda) Before me personally appeared said AKEXANDER ZHICKERS
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 840 day of MARCH, 19 8001.
ana & Tuller
Seal ANA E. TULLI (Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are received to complete the torm should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

Commission # 1157865 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Oct 5, 2001

PATENT

REEL: 012003 FRAME: 0410

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027

Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

et Number (Optional) 9-1998-02	TATIFIKI I	SSIGNMENT OF APPLI	AS
, hereafter	of OAKLAND, CA	ZOLOTOREV	Whereas, I, <u>MAX</u>
GNITION	and useful improvements in	cant, have invented certain ne	referred to as applica
		ENERATIVE AMPLIFIER	FEEDBACK REGE
7, 1999,	Patent was filed on <u>July</u> 5	n application for a United State Number <u>09 / 361, 6</u>	for which an Application N
, and	Patent was executed on	n application for a United State	for which an
	c.	,	
CA 93555 is de-	SANDERS ST., RIDGECRES	ost office address is 201 N.	"assignee" whose po
	in the same;	he entire right, title and interes	sirous of acquiring th
receipt whereof is ac-		onsideration of the sum of	
	•	her good and valuable conside	
		id assignee the full and exclus	
or in the United States,	tents which may be granted the	interest in and to any and all Pa	entire right, title and ir
ue said United States	of Patents and Trademarks to	nd request the Commissioner	I hereby authorize ar
s sole use and behoof;	interest in and to the same, fo	nee, of the entire right, title, an	Patent to said assign
vhich said Patent may	ves, to the full end of the term	pehoof of his legal representat	and for the use and b
•		and entirely as the same would	
;	nave seemon by mornad and		been made.
	1411	12th	
19 200	7429	day of CALGARIA	Executed this
		, CALITATIO	at BERKELES
ohe	Max Te		J
re)	(Sign	, SS:	State of CA
	ZohotopeV		County of ANAMEP
-		ne foregoing instrument to be hi	
	() as 2 (T. 1		day of July
(blic)		YAK NO. 1157865 F = TULLY	Seal Commission
ıblic)	Wha & Jul (Notan	SiN NO. 1157865 FE. TULLY	Seal Commissi Seal Awa

Burden Hour Statement: This for comments on the amount of time Washington, DC 20231. DO NO Washington, DC 20231. Notary Public - California

> Alameda County My Comm. Expires Oct 5, 2001

Attitudes to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office. PASS OF COMPLETED FORMS TO ITALS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

PATENT

REEL: 012003 FRAME: 0411

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this Request for Recordation of the Assignment of U. S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/361,675 is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail No. EF239693144US in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231, on JULY 16, 2001.

Attorney: Kenneth G. Pritchard, Reg. No. 28748

PERSON TAKING MAIL TO POST OFFICE: JUDITH DOBSON, SECRETARY TO

KENNETH G. PRITCHARD, ESQ.

RECORDED: 07/16/2001

Date:__

Signature: Judicit Laborn

Date: 7-16-01

PATENT REEL: 012003 FRAME: 0412